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Maryland Breast and Cervical Cancer Program  
Local Program Coordinators 

 
Program Coordinator(s) Email Address Telephone 

Number 
Fax Number 

Allegany Joanna Schroyer     jschroyer@dhmh.state.md.us (301) 759-5083  (301) 777-2053 
Anne Arundel Amy Kane  hdkane00@aacounty.org (410) 222-6180                       (410) 222-6079 
Baltimore Constance 

Notaro  
Debbie Wilson 

cnotaro@baltimorecountymd.gov 
dawilson@baltimorecountymd.gov 

(410) 887-3456  
(410) 887-3432                      

(410) 377-8104 
(410) 887-3421 

Calvert Sharon Owens sowens@cmhlink.org (410) 286-7992                       (410) 286-7990 
Caroline Leigh Marquess  

Laura Patrick 
leigh@dhmh.state.md.us 
laurap@dhmh.state.md.us 

(410) 479-8080                        (410) 479-2014 

Carroll Judy Trickett jtrickett@dhmh.state.md.us (410) 876-4422                       (410) 876-5990 
Cecil Brenda Sochurek       bsochurek@dhmh.state.md.us (410) 996-5168                       (410) 996-5169 
Charles Dawn Cox dawnc@dhmh.state.md.us (301) 609-6816                       (301) 934-7048 
Dorchester Gale Jackson  gjackson@dhmh.state.md.us (410) 228-3223                  (410) 228-9319 
Frederick Lori Stockman 

Roseann Russo 
lstockman@frederickcountymd.gov 
rrusso@frederickcountymd.gov 

(301) 600-3362                       (301) 682-5107 
 

Garrett Caroline Evans cevans@dhmh.state.md.us (301) 334-7692                       (301) 334-7771 
Harford Wendy Richard wrichard@dhmh.state.md.us (410) 612-1780                       (410) 612-9184 
Howard Sarah Muse smuse@howardcountymd.gov (410) 313-5162                (410) 313-5160 
Kent Andrea Edwards aedwards@dhmh.state.md.us (410) 778-7970                       (410) 778-6882 
Montgomery Donna Carter Donna.Carter@montgomerycountymd.gov (240) 777-1750       (240) 777-4819 
Prince George’s Myra Ball 

Elaine Stillwell 
mball@co.pg.md.us 
ejstillwell@co.pg.md.us 

(301) 883-3525                       (301) 883-3561 

Queen Anne’s Cheryl Salaski                          csalaski@dhmh.state.md.us (443) 262-4509 (443) 262-9351 
St. Mary’s Lori Norton nortonl@smhd.com (301) 475-4395                       (301) 475-4345 
Somerset Cynthia Abbott 

Kristin Bradshaw-Dicintio 
CINDY.Admin.Somerset@dhmh.state.md.us 
KRISTINBR.Admin.Somerset@dhmh.md.us 

(443) 523-1752                       
(443) 523-1754 

(410) 651-3425 

Talbot Caron West   caron@dhmh.state.md.us (410) 819-5628             (410) 819-5683 
Washington Wendi Beckley                  wbeckley@dhmh.state.md.us (240) 313-3235 (240) 313-3422 
Wicomico Sylvia Kumer sward@dhmh.state.md.us (410) 548-5175                       (410) 341-7950 
Worcester Twila Fykes twilaf@dhmh.state.md.us (410) 632-1100                       (410) 632-0080 
Baltimore City Linda Wieczynski  Linda.Wieczynski@medstar.net (410) 350-3560                       (410) 350-3521 
University Care Rhonda Silva                   rsilva@umm.edu (410) 328-4673 (410) 362-5347 
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